

#### **Terms and Conditions**

RUCH NOVAPLAST Summer Promotion "Thermobox" from 01.08.2024 to 31.08.2024.

By participating in the summer promotion, participants acknowledge the following terms and conditions as binding and agree to them.

#### 1. WHO IS ORGANIZING THE SUMMER PROMOTION?

The summer promotion is organized by RUCH NOVAPLAST GmbH, Appenweierer Straße 51+54, 77704 Oberkirch (hereinafter "RUCH NOVAPLAST" or "Organizer").

## 2. WHEN IS THE SUMMER PROMOTION TAKING PLACE?

The summer promotion starts on 01.08.2024 at 00:01 and ends on 31.08.2024 at 23:59. Entries received by the organizer after the end of the summer promotion will not be considered. The participant bears the risk of timely receipt by the organizer. The organizer reserves the right to terminate the summer promotion at any time without giving reasons.

#### 3. WHO IS ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE?

Only natural persons who are at least 18 years old at the time of participation and who are not subscribers to the RUCH NOVAPLAST newsletter are eligible to participate. Participation in the summer promotion is free of charge. The organizer reserves the right to exclude individual participants from the summer promotion. An exclusion may particularly occur if a participant has violated these terms and conditions, e.g., by providing false information. The same applies if it is feared that the behavior of a participant or reasons attributable to the participant could damage the image or reputation of RUCH NOVAPLAST, this summer promotion, or associated or commissioned companies.

#### 4. HOW DO I PARTICIPATE

The summer promotion can be found under the LINK. The participant must sign up for the RUCH NOVAPLAST newsletter. In the contact form, salutation, last name, and email must be provided. Multiple participations in the summer promotion are excluded.

# 5. WHAT CAN I RECEIVE?

The participant can receive one of three thermoboxes.

#### 6. HOW CAN I RECEIVE A THERMOBOX

The allocation of the thermoboxes will be done by drawing among all participants.



#### 7. HOW WILL I KNOW IF I RECEIVE A THERMOBOX

Notification will be made via email within 14 days. If a participant cannot be reached within 14 days of the notification of the result under the data provided by him or if he fails to confirm his address data within this period, the right to receive the thermobox expires. In this case, the organizer reserves the right to conduct the allocation again as described in item 6.

### 8. APPLICABLE LAW, LIABILITY & WARRANTY

The summer promotion is subject to the laws and regulations applicable in Germany. For liability and warranty of RUCH NOVAPLAST, §§ 523, 524 BGB apply.

RUCH NOVAPLAST is not liable for temporary unavailability and/or technical disruptions of the internet, due to which the registration of participants or other technical processes related to the summer promotion cannot or can only insufficiently take place. The further liability of RUCH NOVAPLAST and its vicarious agents is limited to intent and gross negligence. This does not apply in the case of injury to essential contractual obligations and in the case of injury to life and body. In the event of a breach of essential contractual obligations, liability is limited to the typically foreseeable damage. Essential contractual obligations are those whose fulfillment makes the proper execution of the contract possible in the first place and on whose compliance the participant regularly relies and may rely.

## 9. LEGAL RECOURSE

Legal recourse is excluded.

## 10. DATA PROTECTION REGULATIONS

The organizer is responsible for the data processing carried out in the context of the summer promotion. The personal data provided (salutation, name, email address) is required for sending the newsletter. For personalization, the salutation and the name of the participant are processed. The legal basis for the processing is the consent of the participant (Art. 6 para. 1 lit. a DSGVO/ Art. 31 para. 1 DSG). Consent can be revoked at any time without giving reasons with effect for the future. The participant can use the unsubscribe function in the newsletter or send an email to marketing@ruch.de. The participant has the right to information, correction, deletion, or restriction of processing and data portability according to the DSGVO as well as the right to lodge a complaint with a data protection supervisory authority. Further information on data protection, especially all mandatory information under Art. 13 DSGVO and the rights of the data subject, can be found at: <a href="Data Protection// RUCH NOVAPLAST GmbH">Data Protection // RUCH NOVAPLAST GmbH</a>